Provider Bulletin

These bulletins are how we communicate procedures, reminders and other information to our valued Magellan Complete Care providers. Please take the time to read the information and share with your colleagues and staff. You can also find this information on MCCofFL.com.

Prior Authorization Reinstatement

The Agency for Healthcare Administration (AHCA) is reinstating prior authorization requirements for the following Florida Medicaid services that were waived in response to COVID-19:

- Hospital services (including long-term care hospitals)
- Nursing facility services
- Physician services
- Advanced practice registered nursing services
- Physician assistant services
- Home health services
- Ambulance transportation
- Durable medical equipment and supplies

The change is effective for dates of service on or after June 19, 2020 when prior authorization is required for the service.

AHCA will continue to waive prior authorization requirements and services limits (frequency and duration) for Medicaid-covered behavioral health services covered. This includes community behavioral health services, inpatient behavioral health services, and targeted case management services. The Agency will continue this flexibility until further notice.

If you have any questions, please call us at 1-800-327-8613.